FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



100928055

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

DBA	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organishing Party  Name Chargers Football Company  NAKA/TA	anization  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Rece					
	Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  Name Citibank, N.A.  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
	TRA  The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem mission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	ATION FORM COVER SHEET  ADEMARKS ONLY  harks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type  Assignment  License  Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  Change of Name			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington Patents

**REEL: 1826 FRAME: 0802** 

EODM.	PTO-1618B
LOUM	E I O-1010D
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	
Q1110 000 ·	<del>7 <b>7 2</b> </del>

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Correspond	lont Name and Address		
Correspond	icili Wallic allu Muules:	Area Code and Telephone Number 2	12-735-4188
Name	Kenneth A. Rubenstein		
Address (line 1)	Skadden Arps Slate Meagher	& Flom LLP	
Address (line 2)	919 Third Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022		
Address (line 4)	USA	71 1000 1000	
		pages of the attached conveyance d	ocument
Pages	including any attachments	<del>-</del>	# 3
	• •	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Bo	
ITAC	lemark Application Numbe	1,679,687	1,217,890 1,217,889
		[1,0/9,00/	1,217,889
		1,216,141	1,163,692 1,101,759
		733,575	
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 7
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 190 00
Method o		losed X Deposit Account	190.00
Deposit A	ccount	•	•
(Enter for p		Iditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature	Addition to charge additional rees.	· Tes
		pelief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any
attac		original document. Charges to deposit	
Fran	cis Hsueh	Frani Aul	12/08/98
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

### **RELEASE**

This RELEASE is given as of this 10th day of November 1998 by Citibank, N.A., a national banking association ("Assignor"), located at 339 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10043, in favor of Chargers Football Company, a California limited partnership ("Assignee"), located at 4020 Murphy Canyon Road, San Diego, California.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 1992 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Assignee and Assignor, as administrative agent for the lenders referenced therein, Assignee assigned (effective immediately upon acceleration of any of the Secured Obligations after the occurrence of an Event of Default but subject to the terms of the NFL Letter Agreement as provided in Section 9(a) of the Security Agreement, each as defined in the Security Agreement), and granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, a number of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (a) on January 29, 1993 at Reel 0934/Frame 0494 and (b) on December 26, 1995 at Reel 1384/Frame 0493; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully satisfied all of its obligations under the above referenced security agreements and Assignor desires to release its security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest that it may have in the Trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR

Citibank, N.A.

By: Kimberl A. Harper Name: Kingberly A. Harper Title: Vice President

218041.01-New YorkS7A

STATE OF / EW Joh	)
COUNTY OF TEW fork	) SS. )

L, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that the provided personally known to me to be the <u>Vice Provided</u> of Citibank, N.A., a national banking association, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this //day of November, 1998.

Notary Public

My commission expires:  $\frac{4/F/2000}{}$ 

DOT MORGAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01M05058313
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires April 8, 2000

# SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REG. OR APP. NUMBER	REG. OR APP. DATE	OWNER
CHARGER GIRLS	1,679,687	3/17/92	Chargers Football Company
7 and Design	1,217,890	11/23/82	Chargers Football Company
7 and Design	1,217,889	11/23/82	Chargers Football Company
SAN DIEGO CHARGERS	1,216,141	11/09/82	Chargers Football Company
CHARGERS POWER- LINE and Design	1,163,692	8/04/81	Chargers Football Company
DESIGN ONLY	1,101,759	9/05/78	Chargers Football Company
CHARGERS (Stylized Letters)	733,575	6/26/62	Chargers Football Company

3

218041.01-New YorkS7A

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### Certificate of Express Mail under 37 CFR 1.10

Attorney Ref. No.:

401530-0174

Trademark:

See Recordation Form

Title of Paper:

Release

"Express Mail" Label No.

EL175517737US

Date of Deposit:

December 10, 1998

I hereby certify that the foregoing is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Francis Hsueh

(Signature)

196195.01-New YorkS7A

**RECORDED: 12/10/1998**